Region 3 Behavioral Health Board Membership
Effective September 2014




Charles Christiansen (4 yr. term)
Hospital Rep.
Charles.christiansen@uhsinc.com

Marc Shigeta (2 yr. term)
Payette County Commissioner
mshigeta@payettecounty.org

Steve Rule (2 yr. term)
Canyon County Commissioner
srule@canyonco.org

Carlos Bilbao (2 yr. term)
Gem County Commissioner
commissioners@co.gem.id.us

Susan Wiebe (4 yr. term)
3rd Judicial District Court Judge
djwiebe@co.washington.id.us

Richard Ferrera ( 3 yr. term)
Sergeant, City of Caldwell Police Dept.
rferrera@cityofcaldwell.org

Dahlia Stender (4 yr. term)
Chief JPO, Washington County
juvenile@co.washington.id.us

Rhonda Foust (2 yr. term)
Probation and Parole Officer, IDOC
rfoust@idoc.idaho.gov

Heather Taylor (4 yr. term)
Program Manager, Region 3 DHW
taylorh@dhw.idaho.gov

Penny Dunham (4 yr. term)
Clinical Supervisor, Region 3 DHW
dunhamp@dhw.idaho.gov

Lisa Harris (2 yr. term)
Parent of a child with SUD
Bdharris50@cableone.net

Ryan Miller (2 yr. term)
Parent of a child with MH
Ryanmiller296@gmail.com

Suzette Driscoll (3 yr. term)
Mental Health Advocate
suzetted@esgw.org





Jeri Gowen, LCPC (4 yr. term)
Substance Use Disorder Advocate
Jeri.gowen@vallivue.org

Open Position (2 yr. term)
Adult SUD Consumer Rep.





Penny Jones (3 yr. term)
Adult MH Consumer Rep.
Penny.jones@sd365.us

Ken Knopp (2 yr. term)
Family Member of Adult MH Consumer
kennethknopp@msn.com

Rusty O’Leary (3 yr. term)
Family Member of Adult SUD Consumer
rustyo@qwestoffice.net

Jennifer Stairs (3 yr. term)
MH Treatment Provider
jstairs@q.com

Kenton Gray (3 yr. term)
SUD Treatment Provider
KGray@provcorp.com

Melissa Mezo (4 yr. term)
Health Professional
mmezo@trhs.org

Phyllis Vermilyea (3 yr. term)
Education Rep.
pvermilyea@nsd131.org
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